Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501422992		R	PATENT EEL: 025727 FRAME: 0092	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael W. Zimmerman		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NNR4US04		
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLI	NOIS 60606		
Address Line 1:		r Drive, Suite 2100		
Correspondent Name	_	& Zimmerman		
Email: kender@hfzlaw.com				
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 312-580-1020	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:	(312)580-969			
CORRESPONDENCE				
		0090		
Application Number: 12780				
Property Type		Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	Vic 3205			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
City:	South Melbourne			
Street Address:	96-98 Market Street			
Name:	Red Sheriff Limited			
RECEIVING PARTY I]	
			00,0772000	
Matthew James Petti			08/07/2000	
Anthony Roger Eustace			08/07/2000	
Shefik Bey			08/07/2000	
Yee Han Cheong Andrew Lawrence Ja	vratt		08/07/2000	
			08/07/2000	
Lim Or Sim			08/07/2000	
CONVEYING PARTY				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVE CONVEYING PARTY	YANCE: DATA	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Inventors to Red Sheriff#page1.tif source=Inventors to Red Sheriff#page2.tif source=Inventors to Red Sheriff#page3.tif source=Inventors to Red Sheriff#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set out in the Schedule hereto between the parties identified in the Schedule hereto as Assignor and Assignce

WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of Intellectual Property as set out in the Schedule hereto and the Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property to the Assignee

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. That in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian currency (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and the Assignee hereby accepts the Assignor's whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property together with full right sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

2. The Assignor agrees that the Assignor will execute any and all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee entered in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

REO: 40447635 /15 August 2000

SCHEDULE

Date of Assignment: 7 August 2000

Assignors:

Lim Or SIM; Yee Han CHEONG; Andrew Lawrence JARRETT; Shefik BEY; Anthony Roger EUSTACE and Matthew James PETTIT of 19 Haversham Avenue, Wheelers Hill, Victoria 3150, Australia; 19 Haversham Avenue, Wheelers Hill, Victoria 3150, Australia; 7 Liberty Avenue, Rowville, Victoria 3178, Australia; 12 Cromwell Crescent, South Yarra, Victoria 3141, Australia, 233 Highett Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia and 14 Currajong Avenue, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, Australia respectively

Assignee:

RED SHERIFF LIMITED, A.C.N. 081 796 287, of Level 7, 10 Queens Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No. PQ2063 filed on 6 August 1999 entitled "NETWORK USER MEASUREMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD" and the right to file further applications for inventions described therein.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Lim Or SIM
- ruly (
Lim Or Sim
in the presence of:
Witness

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Yee Han CHEONG
Cheony Yellan Yee Han Cheong
in the presence of:
Witness
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REO: 40447635 /15 August 2000

SEALED AND DELIVERED by Andrew Lawrence JARRETT SIGNED Antire v Lawrence Jurreu in the presence of: Witness SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Shefik BEY Shefik Bey in the presence of: Witness SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Anthony Roger EUSTACE Anthony Roger Eustace in the presence of: Witness ***** SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by Matthew James PETTIT Matthew James Henit in the presence of: Stanborough Witness <u>ARENALPRENNAMENALAINAN ANALARANA ANALARANA ANALARA</u> REO: 40447635 /15 August 2000

THE COMMON SEAL of RED SHERIFF LIMITED

was hereunto affixed by the authority of the Board of Directors and in accordance with its Articles of Association in the presence of:

DRAW/ Name in Print

È tandorogo

Signature of Diseaser/Secretary

EMMA STANBOROUGH

Name in Print

REO: 40447635 /15 August 2000

RECORDED: 02/01/2011